Record of Decisions

Torbay Economic Growth Strategy - Action Plan

Decision Taker

Cabinet on 10 January 2023.

Decision

That the Torbay Economic Growth Strategy Action Plan be approved as set out in Appendix 1 to submitted report.

Reason for the Decision

The Economic Growth Strategy Action Plan is fundamental to delivery of the thriving economy theme of the Community and Corporate Plan. The action plan will contribute towards the Council's place shaping ambitions recognising that economic success is a key determinant of a number of other outcomes.

Implementation

This decision will come into force and may be implemented on 23 January 2023 unless the callin procedure is triggered (as set out in the Standing Orders in relation to Overview and Scrutiny).

Information

At its meeting on 8 December 2022, the Council approved the Torbay Economic Growth Strategy 2030. Consequently, an action plan has been developed which sets out the key actions that would deliver the priorities within the Torbay Economic Growth Strategy 2030.

At the meeting Councillor Long proposed and Councillor Cowell seconded a motion that was agreed unanimously by the Cabinet, as set out above.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

There were no alternative options considered.

Is this a Key Decision?

No

Does the call-in procedure apply?

Yes

Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the Standards Committee)

None.

Published	I
13 Januar	y 2023
Signed:	Date: Deputy Leader of Torbay Council on behalf of the Cabinet